until disease progression, unacceptable toxicity, or withdrawal from the study.  

1.2.3.2 Clinical Study in COVID-19 

A randomized, double-blinded, clinical study of GT0918 was done in Brazil for both male and 
female subjects with mild or moderate COVID-19 illness (NCT04446429). Two hundred and 
sixty-two (262) men were included in the study. 134 men were assigned to the GT0918 group and 
128 men were assigned to the control group. The mean age was 44.5±7.7 years old. Thirty-five 
subjects (27%) were hospitalized in the control group compared to 0 patients in the GT0918 group